N22000001509

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Dx	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
W22-153	356





900379980529

RECEIVED
2022 FEB -9 PM 3: 46

2027 FEB -9 PH 2: 49

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 460944 7949279 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00 ORDER DATE: February 4, 2022 ORDER TIME : 2:25 PM ORDER NO. : 460944-010 CUSTOMER NO: 7949279 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BANKSY PRESERVATION SOCIETY, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP _____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: __ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS: _____

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Banksy Preservation Society, Inc. SUBJECT:						
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)						
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and a	check for:			
■ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	□\$78.75	□ \$87.50			
Filing Fee	Filing Fce &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,			
	Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate			
Status						
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRE					
	,	<u> </u>				
	John Caldwell					
FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)					
	250 S. CENTRAL BLVD STE 200					
		Address				
		Addiess				
JUPITER, FL 33458						
	City, State & Zip					
	Daytime	Telephone number				
john@fitzhughholdings.com						
E	-mail address: (to be used for fut	ure annual report notification	1)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
250	Principal <u>street</u> address: S. CENTRAL BLVD STE 200	250	Mailing addr S. CENTRAL BLV	ess, if different D STE 200	is:	
JUF	PITER, FL 33458	JUP	TER, FL 33458			
the meaning	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: g of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Federal tax code, as such purposes ma	Revenue Code of 19	86, as amended,	or the corresp	onding se	ection of
by the Board	d, such charitable purposes shall incl	ude the following: (i	to educate the pu	ıbliç & raise a	wareness	regardir
the visual ar	ts; (ii) to preserve art & make art ava	ilable to the public for	or its enjoyment; (i	iii) lo sponsor	education	nal progr
& take other	actions to educate children in the art	s: & (iv) to perform	all other acts nece	essary or incid	dental to the	ne above
		of as feel to be seen.				
to do whate	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co	nducive directly or i	ndirectly, to carry	<u> </u>	foregoing	g purpos
to do whatev	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co	nducive directly or i	ndirectly, to carry	<u> </u>	foregoing	g purpos
to do whater ARTICLE IV by the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	nducive directly or i	ndirectly, to carry	<u> </u>	foregoing	g purpos
to do whater ARTICLE IV by the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors	nducive directly or i	ndirectly, to carry	<u> </u>	foregoins	g purpos
to do whatev ARTICLE IV by the bo ARTICLE V Name and Tit	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR TO THE MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title	ndirectly, to carry	<u> </u>	foregoins	g purpos
to do whatev ARTICLE IV by the bo ARTICLE V Name and Tit	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ic: 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title	ndirectly, to carry	appointed:	foregoing	g purpos
to do whatever the both the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ic: 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title Address:	ndirectly, to carry	appointed:		
to do whatever the both the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE 1c: John Caldwell , President 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200 Jupiter, FL 33458	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ndirectly, to carry	appointed:		
to do whatever the both the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE 1c: John Caldwell , President 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200 Jupiter, FL 33458	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ndirectly, to carry	appointed:		2022 FEB - 9
to do whatever the both the bo	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE 1c: John Caldwell , President 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200 Jupiter, FL 33458	nducive directly or in which the directors CCTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	ndirectly, to carry	appointed:	SEPRIT SEE	2022 FEB - 9 PM
to do whatever the second seco	ver is deemed useful, advisable or co MANNER OF ELECTION The mand of directors INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE 1c: John Caldwell , President 250 S. Central Blvd Suite 200 Jupiter, FL 33458	nducive directly or in which the directors ECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	etors are elected and	appointed:	SEPRIT SEE	2022 FEB - 9

Name and Title:	: Nai	me and Title:		
Address	Ad	idress:		
-				
-				
Name and Title:	· Nar	mc and Title:		
Address	Ad	dress:		
-				
-				
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Corporation Service Company			
\ddress:	1202 Hays Street	·····		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301			
ARTICLEUM	WGG B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B			
	INCORPORATOR Indicates of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Cristiane Wolfe	<u></u>		
Address:	1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 325	50		
	Atlanta, GA 30309			
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
	fother than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL) innot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)		
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applica ctive date on the Department of State's records.	able statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the		
	med as registered agent to accept service of pr familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this istered agent and agree to act in this capacity		
Allexa	is Weiterd assistant was next	02/14/2022		
	Required Signature of Registered Ager			
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.				
	AR Mille	February 2022		
	All Wolfs. Required Signature of Incorporat	tor		

.